
          GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
BILATERAL MODIFICATION 

 Page No. 1 of 16 Pages 

1. CONTRACT NO/TASK ORDER

GAGA-2023-T-0250 

2. CONTRACT DATE:

June 26, 2023 

3. MODIFICATION NO

01 

4. MODIFICATION DATE:

See Block 12 

5. CAPTION: Student and Staff Devices

6. ISSUED TO: (Contractor)
MVS, Inc
1020 19th Street NW, suite 475
Washington Dc, 20036
Tel: 202-722-7981

7. ISSUING OFFICE:
District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS)
Office of Contracts and Acquisitions
1200 First Street NE, Suite 9th Floor
Washington, DC 20002

8. PROGRAM OFFICE: District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS), Office of Data and Technology (ODT)

In accordance with Article 15, changes of the Standard Contract Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Supply and 
Services Contracts, dated July 2010 and the DCMR – Chapter 36, the subject contract is hereby modified as follows: 

1. The purpose of this modification is to add additional invoice payment language to section 7 of the Task Order that will
clarify the source of funding; and provide instructions on payment and invoicing.

a) Add 7.2. & 7.3
7.2. Service providers shall file FCC Form 474, Service Provider Invoice (SPI) Form, to request reimbursement from
USAC for the discount amount for eligible services and equipment provided to the applicant and approved on the FCC
Form 471. The service provider must provide the service and/or equipment and bill the applicant for its non-discount
share before submitting an SPI Form to USAC. Form 474 can be completed electronically
at https://forms.universalservice.org/portal/login
7.3. Contractors shall reference the attached User Guide for assistance in submitting the request for reimbursement.
Other information on the ECF program can be found at  https://www.usac.org/e-rate/service-providers/step-5-
invoicing/

b) The current value of the task order remains $8,815,942.50 (that consists of ECF $3,415,055.10 and Local funds
$5,400,887.40), and the performance period is from June 26, 2023, through September 30, 2023.

c) Add to B.4.1: "This total consists of $3,415,055.10 of Emergency Connectivity Funds and $5,400,887.40 of local
funds."

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged. 

10. AMOUNT OF
MODIFICATION: $0.00 CURRENT VALUE OF 

CONTRACT: $8,818,942.50 

     CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023 

11 CONTRACTORS 

     By: Name: 
Signature of Authorized Representative Title:  Date 

12. ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Name: Fatmata Tibbs 
Title: Contracting Officer     Date 

        Signature 

    Case File Contractor PSD Using Agency 
DC023 3/97 

           Sekhar Mylavarapu Sekhar Mylavarapu

Vice Presidnet

07/06/23

7JUN23

- 
5 FT 12JUN23

           SM
































	          GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
	BILATERAL MODIFICATION
	June 26, 2023
	See Block 12




